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[Land Trust Alliance

conservation Together, conserving the places you love
Contacts:
Lori Severino, NYS DEC, (518) 402-8000, lori.severino@dec.ny.gov
Meme Hanley, Land Trust Alliance, (845) 216-2036, mhanley@Ita.org
Western New York: 8 awards totalling $423,665
Buffalo Niagara River Land Trust Capacity Grant 533,366
Adam Walters, President, (716) 847-8400, awalters@phillipslyytle.com Capacity Grant $30,000
Chautauqua Watershed Conservancy Capacity Grant 515,024
John Jablonski, Executive Director, (716) 664-2166, john@chautauquawatershed.org Capacity Grant $36,000
Grassroots Gardens WNY Professional Development Grant $100,000
Jeanette Koncikowski, Executive Director, (716) 783-9653, director@grassrootsgardens.org P ’
The Nature Sanctuary Society of Western New York Stewardship & Resource $59,275
Jacqueline Swift, President, (716) 532-6022, jcourtneyswift@aol.com Management Grant !
Western New York Land Conservancy Catalyst Grant 5100,000
Nancy Smith, Executive Director, (716) 687-1225, nancyrs@wnylc.org Transaction Grant $50,000
Finger Lakes: 4 awards totalling $239,200
Ducks Unlimited Catalyst Grant $50,000
Sarah Fleming, Director of Conservation Programs, (315) 453-8024, sfleming@ducks.org y ’
Genesee Land Trust Capacity Grant 59,200
Gay Mills, Executive Director, (585) 256-2130, gmills@geneseelandtrust.org Professional Development Grant $100,000
The Nature Conservancy Stewardship & Resource $80,000

Anna Bartlett, Conservation Grant Writer and Researcher, (518) 690-7870, anna.bartlett@tnc.org

Management Grant
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Southern Tier: 3 awards totalling $121,180
Finger Lakes Land Trust Stewardship & Resource $98,000
Andy Zepp, Executive Director, (607) 275-9487, andrewzepp@fllt.org Management Grant ’
Genesee Valley Conservancy
T tion Grant 11,680
Ben Gajewski, Executive Director, (585) 243-2190, ben@geneseevalleyconservancy.org ransaction &ran 2
Southern Tier Land Conservancy
C ity Grant 11,500
Jeffrey Merrill, President, (513) 312- 0007, jeff@southerntic.org apacity ran ?
Central New York: 4 awards totalling $102,223
Capacity Grant $22,158
Cazenovia Preservation Foundation
Jennifer Wong, Executive Director, (315) 877-1742, jwong@cazpreservation.org
Transaction Grant $38,600
Finger Lakes Land Trust
T tion Grant 32,000
Andy Zepp, Executive Director, (607) 275-9487, andrewzepp@fllt.org ransaction &ran 2
New York Agricultural Land Trust Capacity Grant $9.465
Amy Olney, Executive Director, (518) 860-6115, aolney.nyalt@gmail.com pacity ’
Mohawk Valley: 3 awards totalling $88,079
Capacity Grant $39,920
Otsego Land Trust
Gregory Farmer, Executive Director, (607) 547-2366, gregory@otsegolandtrust.org Stewardship & Resource
32,452
Management Grant ?
Tug Hill T Land Trust
,ug 1 fomorrow a'm rus Transaction Grant $15,707
Linda Garrett, Executive Director, (315) 779-8240, thtomorr@northnet.org
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North Country: 9 awards totalling $444,572
Capacity Grant $9,000
Adirondack Land Trust c itv Grant $20,000
Mike Carr, Executive Director, (518) 837-7569, mike.carr@adirondacklandtrust.org apacity bran !
Transaction Grant $75,000
St dship & R
. . ewardship & Resource $23,500
Champlain Area Trails Management Grant
Chris Maron, Executive Director, (518) 962-2287, champlaintrails@gmail.com )
Transaction Grant $33,240
OBI Land Trust Stewardship & Resource $35,782
James LaPlante, Board Chair, (315) 783-1758, obigrants@gmail.com Management Grant !
C ity Grant 50,000
Thousand Islands Land Trust apactty bran 2
Jake Tibbles, Executive Director, (315) 686-5345, jtibbles@tilandtrust.org Stewardship & Resource $98,050
Management Grant ’
Tug Hill Tomorrow Land Trust
Professional Devel t Grant 100,000
Linda Garrett, Executive Director, (315) 779-8240, thtomorr@northnet.org rofessional Uevelopment Gran 2
Capital Region: 17 awards totalling $832,237
Capacity Grant $50,000
Agricultural Stewardship Association T tion Grant $9,191
Renee Bouplon, Executive Director, (518) 692-7285, renee@agstewardship.org ransaction &ran !
Transaction Grant $9,155
American Farmland Trust Catalvst Grant $57 870
David Haight, Vice President of Programs, (518) 581-0078, dhaight@farmland.org y ’
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Capital Region Continued

) Capacity Grant $50,000
Capital Roots
Amy Klein, Executive Director, (518) 274-8685, amy@cdcg.org
Transaction Grant $24,262
Columbia Land Conservancy Stewardship & Resource $100,000
Troy Weldy, President, (518) 392-5252, troy.weldy@clctrust.org Management Grant ’
Huyck Preserve and Biological Resource Station Stewardship & Resource $50,000
Anne Rhoads, Executive Director, (518) 797-3440, anne.rhoads@huyckpreserve.org Management Grant ’
Stewardship & Resource
P $20,130
Lake George Land Conservancy Management Grant
Mike Horn, Executive Director, (518) 644-9673, mhorn@Iglc.org
Transaction Grant $27,540
Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy
Capacity Grant 45,860
Mark King, Executive Director, (518) 436-6346, mark@mohawkhudson.org pactty 2
Northeastern Cave Conservancy Transaction Grant 48229
Robert Simmons, President, (860) 620-2055, rwsimmonsl@gmail.com !
Rensselaer Land Trust
Capacity Grant 50,000
John Winter, Executive Director, (845) 594-7414, jwinter@renstrust.org pactty 2
Professional Development Grant $100,000
Rensselaer Plateau Alliance
Jim Bonesteel, Executive Director, (518) 794-9160, jim@rensselaerplateau.org
Transaction Grant $50,000
Saratoga PLAN Professional Development Grant $100,000
Maria Trabka, Executive Director, (518) 587-5554, maria@saratogaplan.org P ’
Wilton Wildlife Preserve & Park
! el v Catalyst Grant $80,000

Margo Olson, Executive Director, (518) 450-0321, mbolson@wiltonpreserve.org
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Mid-Hudson: 23 awards totaling $743,592

Catskill Center for Conservation and Development

T ti 9,715
Jeff Senterman, Executive Director, (845) 586-2611, jsenterman@catskillcenter.org ransaction 2
Dutchess Land Conservancy
Catalyst Grant 13,500
Rebecca Thornton, President, (845) 677-3002, beckyt@dutchessland.org atalystran 2
Esopus Creek Conservancy Stewardship & Resource $3.750
Leanne Thornton, President, (845) 246-5652, leanne.thornton@yahoo.com Management Grant ’
C ity Grant 18,000
Hudson Highlands Land Trust apacity ran »18,
Katrina Shindledecker, Executive Director, (845) 424-3358, katrina.shindledecker@hhlt.org )
Transaction Grant $50,000
Kingston Land Trust Transaction Grant $50,250
Greg Shaheen, Dir. of Conservation & Stewardship, (845) 877-5263, greg@kingstonlandtrust.org ’
Professional Development Grant $80,000
Mianus River Gorge Stewardship & Resource $22.000
Rod Christie, Executive Director, (914) 234-3455, rchristie@mianus.org Management Grant ’
Transaction Grant $48,000
Capacity Grant $50,000
Mohonk Preserve Stewardship & Resource $40,000
Kevin Case, Executive Director, (845) 255-0919, kcase@mohonkpreserve.org Management Grant ’
Transaction $22,500
North Salem Open Land Foundation
P undati Capacity $10,620

Jocko McKean, Executive Director, (914) 669-5860, info@nsolf.org
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Mid-Hudson Continued

Northeastern Cave Conservancy

Transaction Grant 11,600
Robert Simmons, President, (860) 620-2055, rwsimmonsl@gmail.com ?
C ity Grant 12,000
Putnam County Land Trust apacity ran 2
Judy Terlizzi, President, (845) 228-4520, judi@bestweb.net )
Capacity Grant $9,375
Teatown Lake Reservation Capacity Grant $27.302
Kevin Carter, Executive Director, (914) 762-2912, kcarter@teatown.org pacity ’
The Trust for Public Land
Transaction Grant 48,750
Carter Strickland, New York State Director, (212) 574-6868, carter.strickland@tpl.org ?
Wallkill Valley Land Trust Professional Development Grant $67,500
Christie DeBoer, Executive Director, (845) 255-2761, Christie@wallkillvalleylt.org P !
T tion Grant 75,000
Westchester Land Trust ransaction ran ?
Lori Ensinger, Executive Director, (914) 241-6346, lori@westchesterlandtrust.org .
Transaction Grant $25,000
Catalyst Grant 29,930
Woodstock Land Conservancy atalyst ran ?
Andy Mossey, Executive Director, (845) 679-6481, andy@woodstocklandconservancy.org Stewardship & Resource $18,800
Management Grant ’
New York City: 4 awards totaling $155,252
Brooklyn Queens Land Trust Capacity Grant $34.450
Steven Thomson, President, (718) 963-7020, steven.thomson@bqlt.org pacity ’
Stewardship & Resource
. $16,852
Green Guerillas Management Grant
Sarah Williams, Executive Director, (212) 594-2155, sarah@nycgreen.org Stewardship & Resource $28,950
Management Grant ’
(0] S Institut
pen Space Institute Catalyst Grant $75,000

Tally Blumberg, Senior Vice President, Programs, (212) 290-8200, tblumberg@osiny.org
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Long Island: 5 awards totaling $225,000

Henry L. Ferguson Museum

Piecm Raffefty, Executive Director, (631) 788-7239, fimuseum@fishersisland.net Catalyst Grant 235,000
Stewardship & Resource $50,000

North Shore Land Alliance Management Grant

Lisa Ott, President, (516) 626-0908, lisa@northshorelandalliance.org Stewardship & Resource $40,000

Management Grant ’

Stewardship & Resource 475,000

Peconic Land Trust Management Grant

John Halsey, President, (631) 283-3195, jhalsey@peconiclandtrust.org Stewardship & Resource 425,000

Management Grant ’

Summary:

Region Total # Grant Awards Total Funding

Western New York 8 $423,665

Finger Lakes 4 $239,200

Southern Tier 3 $121,180

Central New York 4 $102,223

Mohawk Valley 3 $88,079

North Country 9 S444,572

Capital Region 17 $832,237

Mid-Hudson 23 $743,592

New York City 4 $155,252

Long Island 5 $225,000

Total Acreage Protected: 2,660 80 $3,375,000

Please refer to 2022 New York State Conservation Partnership Program Detailed Project Summary for additional information on individual
projects.



	Sheet1

